



CHANGE ORDER #33

Project: Barfield Highway Reconstruction  
Date of Issuance: 2/13/2024  
Owner: City of Pahokee  
Project Engineer: Momentum CEI  
Consultant/Contractor: Rosso Site Development

Project No: FM# 442030-1-31-01  
Effective Date: 10/9/2024

Purpose of Change Order:

Barfield Highway Change Order #33- This change order is for Barfield Highway Reconstruction. The change order is to compensate Rosso Site Development (contractor) for 349 Barfield Highway Sidewalk. Rosso Site Development issued RCO #41 on 2/13/24.

This change order is for the driveway apron at 349 S. Barfield Highway (approx. STA 53+75) at Barfield Highway. The driveway apron at 349 S. Barfield Highway was installed per the plan. The apron is smaller than the driveway which ties into apron. This Change Order #33 is to expand the apron to match the existing driveway width. The work includes removing the curb, apron flair, and 4" sidewalk in front of the driveway. Rosso will repour the apron and curb and install 6" concrete to tie into the driveway.

Rosso Site Development is entitled to 100% of the \$12,544.45. There day are 10 additional days to be granted for this Change Order.

Attachment:

If a claim is made that the above change(s) have affected Contract Price or Contract Times any claim for a Change Order based thereon will involve one or more of the following methods of determining the effect of the change(s).

Method of determining the change is:

Change Price:

- Unit Price
- Lump Sum
- Other \_\_\_\_\_

Increase/Decrease) in Contract Price:  
\$12,544.45- cost covered by City of Pahokee

If the change involves an increase, the amount is not to be executed without further authorization

RECOMMENDED:

Patrick Montgomery  
ENGINEER

BY: [Signature]  
(Authorized Signature)

Method of determining the change is:

Change Times:

- Contractor's records
- Engineer's records
- Other \_\_\_\_\_

Increase/Decrease in Contract Times:  
Substantial Completion: 10 day(s)  
Ready for final payment: \_\_\_\_\_ day(s)

If the change involves an increase, the times are not to be exceeded without further authorization.

AUTHORIZED:

City of Pahokee  
OWNER

BY: \_\_\_\_\_  
(Authorized Signature)

### **Entitlement Analysis**

Financial Project ID: 442030-1-54-01  
Contract No.: G-1753  
County: Palm Beach  
Description: Pahokee, Barfield Highway Reconstruction

Re: 349 Barfield Driveway Apron Reconstruction, Change Order 41

#### **Description & Analysis:**

This Change Order is written to compensate the contractor for a driveway apron at 349 Barfield (approx. STA 53+75) at Barfield Highway. This driveway apron at 349 S. Barfield was installed per plan. The apron is smaller than the driveway that ties into it. This change order is to expand the apron to match the existing driveway width. This work includes removing the curb, apron flair, and 4-inch sidewalk in front of the driveway. The contractor will repour the apron and curb and install 6-inch concrete to tie into the driveway.

The contractor issued CO-41 on 2/13/2024 for 349 Barfield Driveway Apron Reconstruction.

The contractor is 100% entitled to \$12,544.45 (the cost for 349 Barfield Driveway Apron Reconstruction).



Patrick Montgomery, P.E.

**Change Order Request**

Change Order No.: 41 Owner Proj. No.: 2020-007  
 Owner: City of Pahokee RSD Proj. No.: 01-20037  
 Project: Barfield Highway Date: 2/13/2024

Description: The driveway apron at 349 S. Barfield was installed per plan. The apron is smaller than the driveway that ties into it. This change order is to expand the apron to match the existing driveway width. This work includes removing the curb, apron flair and 4 inch sidewalk in front of the driveway. We will repour the apron and curb and install 6" concrete to tie into the driveway.

#	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1.00	349 Barfield Driveway Apron Reconstruction	1	LS	\$ 12,544.45	\$ 12,544.45
					\$ -
					\$ -
					\$ -
					\$ -
					\$ -
					\$ -
					\$ -
					\$ -

Total: \$ 12,544.45

Original Contract Amt \$ -  
 Amount of this Change Order \$ 12,544.45  
 Amount of Previous Change Order (s) \$ -  
 New Total Contract Amount \$ 12,544.45

Completion time extended 10 days If yes, new completion date? \_\_\_\_\_

When executed by all parties, this document will become part of the above reference construction contract.

Client Signature Patrick Montgomery  
 Client Printed \_\_\_\_\_

Blair Simpson  
 \_\_\_\_\_

Revisions

#	Date	By	Description